HMT370EX Order Form
G010043EN-A
Valid from September 2023
HMT370EX
Intrinsically Safe Humidity and Temperature Transmitter HMT370EX
For humidity and temperature measurements
SPARE CODE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Intrinsically Safe Humidity and Temperature Transmitter HMT370EX HMT370EX N

Example of order code with typical settings:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
User Guides HMP371 Probe for Wall Mounting,  HMT370EX 1 1 A 1 N B 1 A C 1 N N
Datasheet HMP373 Probe for Confined Spaces,  HMT370EX 3 1 E 1 N B 1 A C 1 N N
Vaisala.com product page HMP374 Probe for Pressurized Processes,  HMT370EX 4 1 H 2 F B 1 A C 1 N N
HMP375 Probe for High Temperatures,  HMT370EX 5 1 L 2 N B 1 A C 1 N N
Accessories and spare parts Part number HMP377 Probe for High Humidities,  HMT370EX 7 1 P 1 N B 1 A C 1 N N
Fitting Body M22x1.5 17223SP HMP378 Probe for Pressurized Pipelines,  HMT370EX 8 1 W 3 D B 1 A C 1 N N
Fitting Body NPT1/2 17225SP HMP371 Probe for wall mounting, T only, HMT370EX 1 1 4 4 N B 1 D N 1 N N
Pressure Fitting ISO 1/2 to NPT 1/2 210662SP HMP373 Probe for Confined Spaces, T only, HMT370EX 3 1 5 4 N B 1 D N 1 N N
Zener Barrier - Stahl part number 9001/51-280-091-141: 1 barrier per channel 210664SP
Mounting Flange for 13.5mm Diameter Probe 210696 Probe Model
Duct Installation Kit For 12mm Probe 210697 210697
Calibration Adapter for HMK15 211302SP
Galvanic Isolator -Stahl part number 9160/13-11-11k 212483SP
Fitting Body Npt1/2 Solid Structure 212810SP
Stainless Steel Filter with Membrane 214848SP 1: HMP371
Outdoor Installation kit (Weather shield) 215109
USB Service Cable M8-4F, RS485 219690
Stainless Steel Filter High Flow 220752SP
Dummy Plug with O-ring, Ex 2 pcs 254931SP
Cable Gland M20x1.5/12mm, 5.0-11.0mm, MsNi/NBR, IP68 265207SP 3: HMP373
Cable Gland M20x1.5/6mm, 10-14mm, MsNi/PA/NBR, IP68 265208SP
Conduit Fitting M20x1.5mm, 1/2in, Ms/Ni 265240SP
Conduit Fitting M20x1.5mm, M16, Ms/Ni 265243SP
GMI D5014S Repeater PSU 1ch, SIL3, HART, 18...30VDC, 2.5kV, DIN-Rail Japan 269756
GMI D5014D Repeater PSU 2ch, SIL3, HART, 18...30VDC, 2.5kV, DIN-Rail Japan 269757
Repeater Power Supply 1ch, SIL3, HART, 18...30VDC, 2.5kV, DIN-Rail 272886SP
Repeater Power Supply 2ch, SIL3, HART, 18...30VDC, 2.5kV, DIN-Rail 272887SP

3) Not certified for Japanese market. Please order item code: 269756 instead (order separately)
4) Not certified for Japanese market. Please order item code: 269757 instead (order separately)
Example of order code with typical settings:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
User Guides HMP378F Probe for Moisture in Oil,  HMT370EX F 1 1 3 L B 1 P S 1 N N
Datasheet HMP378H Probe for Moisture in JET A-1 Fuel,  HMT370EX H 1 1 3 L B 1 P S 1 N N
Vaisala.com product page
Probe Model
Accessories and spare parts Part number
Fitting Body M22x1.5 17223SP
Fitting Body NPT1/2 17225SP
Pressure Fitting ISO 1/2 to NPT 1/2 210662SP
Zener Barrier - Stahl part number 9001/51-280-091-141: 1 barrier per channel 210664SP 8,F,H:HMP378
Mounting Flange for 13.5mm Diameter Probe 210696
Duct Installation Kit For 12mm Probe 210697 210697
Calibration Adapter for HMK15 211302SP
Galvanic Isolator -Stahl part number 9160/13-11-11k 212483SP
Fitting Body Npt1/2 Solid Structure 212810SP
Stainless Steel Filter with Membrane 214848SP
Outdoor Installation kit (Weather shield) 215109
USB Service Cable M8-4F, RS485 219690
Stainless Steel Filter High Flow 220752SP
Dummy Plug with O-ring, Ex 2 pcs 254931SP
Cable Gland M20x1.5/12mm, 5.0-11.0mm, MsNi/NBR, IP68 265207SP
Cable Gland M20x1.5/6mm, 10-14mm, MsNi/PA/NBR, IP68 265208SP
Conduit Fitting M20x1.5mm, 1/2in, Ms/Ni 265240SP
Conduit Fitting M20x1.5mm, M16, Ms/Ni 265243SP
GMI D5014S Repeater PSU 1ch, SIL3, HART, 18...30VDC, 2.5kV, DIN-Rail Japan 269756
GMI D5014D Repeater PSU 2ch, SIL3, HART, 18...30VDC, 2.5kV, DIN-Rail Japan 269757
Repeater Power Supply 1ch, SIL3, HART, 18...30VDC, 2.5kV, DIN-Rail 272886SP
Repeater Power Supply 2ch, SIL3, HART, 18...30VDC, 2.5kV, DIN-Rail 272887SP